PRODUCT NAME
Electric Actuator ／Slider Type
High performance Battery-less absolute encoder
MODEL / Series / Product Number
LEF Series
LEFS*G
Doc. no. LEF*-OMZ0025
#This manual describes the dedicated terms for “LEFS*G”.

lead [mm]
- 5 -
2. How to order
Note 1) Please consult with SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
Note 2) Excluding LEFS16
Note 3) If 2 or more are required, please order them separately. (Part no. LEF-D-2-1 For details, refer to the Web Catalog,)
Note 4) Order auto switches separately. (For details, refer to the Web Catalog.)
Note 5) When “Nil” is selected, the product will not come with a built-in magnet for an auto switch, and so a mounting bracket cannot be
 secured. Be sure to select an appropriate model initially as the product cannot be changed to have auto switch compatibility after
 purchase.
Note 6) For details on the mounting method, refer to the Web Catalog.
Note 7) Produced upon receipt of order
Note 8) The DIN rail is not included. Order it separately.
Note 9) Select “Nil” for anything other than DeviceNetTM, CC-Link, or parallel input. Select “Nil”, “S”, or “T” for DeviceNetTM or CC-Link.
       Select “Nil”, “1”, “3”, or “5” for parallel input.
①Accuracy
Nil Basic type
H High-precision type
Nil In-line
R Right side parallel
L Left side parallel
③Motor mount ing  pos it ion
G
High performance
battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
④Motor type
Symbol LEFS16 LEFS25 LEFS32 LEFS40
H - 20 24 30
A 10 12 16 20
B 5 6 8 10
⑤Lead[mm]
50 50
～ ～
1200 1,200
⑥Stroke※1[mm]
*Refer to Stroke table about detail.
Nil Without option
B With lock
⑦Motor option
Nil None
C With (Includes 1 mounting bracket)
⑧Auto switch compatibility
  ( In-line only)※2※3※4※5※6
Nil Housing B bottom
※6
K Body bottom 2 locations
⑩Positioning pin hole
Robotic cable [m]
Nil None R8 8※7
R1 1.5 RA 10※7
R3 3 RB 15※7
R5 5 RC 20※7
⑪Actuator cable type/length
②Size
16
25
32
40
L E F S H 25 G B - 200 C N K - R1 CDH7T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫
Nil With
N Without (Roller specification)
⑨Grease application
 (Seal band part)
⑫Controller
Nil Without controller
C□H□□ With controller
E EtherCAT® Symbol Type Applicable interface
9 EtherNet/IP™ Nil Without accessory -
P PROFINET 1 I/O cable(1.5m)
5 Parallel input(NPN) 3 I/O cable(3m)
6 Parallel input(PNP) 5 I/O cable(5m)